

## Press Release

## **INCHARZ** to set up Public EV Charging Stations at Prateek Group's Complexes, signs agreement

New Delhi, 18 July 2024: INCHARZ (Servotech EV Infra Pvt. Ltd.), one of India's fastest growing Charge Point Operator and EV Charging Infrastructure developers has signed an agreement with **Prateek Group**, one of the leading real estate developers, to establish Public EV charging stations at their sites. The agreement was signed by Prem Prakash, CEO, Incharz and Sunil Kumar Mittal, President, Prateek Group. This initiative will prove to be beneficial in decarbonizing mobility, and driving positive change for the environment and society. By facilitating easy access to EV charging, the project will benefit building occupants, residents, visitors, and EV owners of the nearby vicinity.

Prateek Group will facilitate sites to INCHARZ for setting up Public EV charging stations. Incharz will be responsible for designing, supplying, installing, commissioning, operating, and maintaining these charging stations at the complexes. These charging stations will comprise AC and DC EV chargers of various capacities to facilitate the charging of 2, 3, and 4 wheeler EVs, ensuring accessibility and convenience for all EV users. INCHARZ's involvement will drive the energy transition in India's e-mobility ecosystem by providing a robust and reliable EV charging network.

Prem Prakash, CEO of Incharz, said we solidify our dedication to advancing India's journey towards e-mobility through our collaboration with Prateek Group. Our efficient hardware and software solutions will ensure dependable EV charging stations across Prateek's complexes, catering to the growing demand for sustainable travel options. We plan to strengthen our relationship with Prateek Group further by collaborating on upcoming future projects as well. By bringing EV charging to residential and commercial complexes we are making EVs a household name, helping EV owners to charge more confidently without worrying about charging station accessibility.

CIN - U33200DL2023PTC422574



**Sunil Kumar Mittal, President of Prateek Group**, commented It is a matter of great pride for us that Prateek Group is also a part of the collective dream of making India an EV powered nation and by providing accessible EV charging infrastructure, we are doing our bit towards strengthening green e-mobility. This initiative will not only benefit the EV owners but also encourage other families living in the complexes and nearby residents to switch to EVs.

Incharz is a brand of Servotech EV Infra Pvt. Ltd., an EV Charge Point Operator that provides end-to-end EV charging services and a subsidiary of Servotech Power Systems Ltd.

## -- Press Release Ends --

For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.incharz.com/">https://www.incharz.com/</a>

## **Media Contact:**

Prabhutva Tiwari

PR & Corporate Communications

pr@servotechindia.com

+91 8318873166